09-4001

09-4002

09-4007

EP-42S
TPF-42

09-4003

T

GBB7-85(A)
M3x6

09-4006

09-4004

09-4005

09-4008

GB67-85(A)

M3x6

09-4009

09-4004

09-4005

09-4003

09-4012

09-4010

09-4011

EP-45F
TPF-45

09-4004

09-4013

GB67-85(A)
M3x6

PAGE 1




EP-42F/EP-42S/EP-45F

TPF-42/TPF-45 594778 e 09-4105
C = 09-4107
F
F
09-4117 G 09-4109) [09-4106
09-4119 E
G C 09-41 19‘ GB896-86
prs a5
€ GBe7-a5(a) ff 09-4120[ 1094123 off
e 8 | | peerssa ~ 094102
= -
09-4124] § -7 _-7 094115
SO GB67-85(A)
- o M4x6
GB67-35(A) ' /
M4x6 '
- '
09-4125 \ ,/GSBT-BS(A)
g GB67-85(A] & M4x6
09-4102 g M4x6 » 09-4126
D 09-4119 *GB67-85(A)
09-4103 09-4104| N
| |cBe7-85(A | »
GBB96-86 M4x§.-~ />
256X @}|9, ,_' -
GB67-85(A) é /: ~
M4x6 =z

09-4106 094107 /,/ 0’/
8>109-4110 GB67-85(A)| :

09-4108 p C Méx X ~GB896-38
09-4109 = 5 0924177 D o8
GB67-85(A "/ Q\ m \ -7

Mdx6 ‘ < v
GB896-36 “ GB67-B5(A)
25[09-4112 ~, &F [09-4113 AN
GB396-66 Q\ &
25 ek 09-4115
09-4114 &y =X
mssess 094116
Gasse-o 09-4116] PAGE 2




EP-42F/EP-42S/EP-45F
TPF-42/TPF-45

& GBB7-85(A)

594352 09-4250 Max8

%
2. GB68-85(A)
&, M2cd

J

GB67-85(A)
B M4x20
GBB7-B5(A >3 Mo,
oo SN ~ 09-4207

J e, @ -
S E SIS o4 - ]09-4264
> %y [09-4208
09-4263 08.9255
BSZ;GES(A) SCE GBL—%S(A BS: :;5( A)
Ak & 6 | ’
%,J/ Fb M3x20 &
09-4262 SR 109-4261185> [09-4257]
09-4258 <%\ GBsA)  [09-4256
09-4259 24 [09-4260

B67-85(A)

. G
w M3xo

L\

P

GB67-85(A) \ GBB170-86 1|0
M3xt # X M3 g

09-4215) oB5Y-85%) 1
M4x18 ) s

09-4228

09-4229

O

09-4224
PAGE 3



"|eB67-85(A) 09-4322

GB67-85(A)
® M4x6

E P'42$/E P'45 F 09-4301-1
TPF-42/TPF-45 P

09-4321

GB67-85(A)
Md4x6

09-4304

09-4320

09-4305

09-4323

M4x8 ©

o) GBOTBSA) o 1094307 ' 09-4308
o ; - GB67-85(A
GBe170-88 7 | 4x6( ) GB67-85(A) g )
-0 B6170%e » M3x8
09-4309|
09-4306 0 ' GB67-85(A)
09-4317  [09-4310 N

GB67-85(A) {5
M3X6 & 0

09-4313

GBY5-85 09-4311
o 26 —

f 09-431g | | Gae7.ssia 7
6895857 2 [09-4312
09-4316] @6 | N
094319 : \

.

GB67-85(A) 09-4315 . . =%

M6x25 -0 " -
{ S| 1094314
GB67-85(A - GB67-85(A) PAGE 4

M4x6 M4x6




M3x6

Table(A)

09-4408

09-4409
09-4410

GB67-85(A)

09-4403

09-4402

GB67-85(A) e

09-4406

GB896-86
D6

09-4414

09-4413
09-4412

09-4416

GB77-85
M2.5x4

09-4404

Table (B)

GB67-85(A)¢ .,

09-4402

09-4423

09-4419

09-4405

09-4407

GB67-85(A)
M3x6 g

09-4420
GBB896-86

09-4408

09-4409

09-4410

09-4411

09-4417

R [094410

GB67-85(A)

09-4421

094414 X

09-4401

oy <£441 8
4

P~

09-4405

09-4407

GB77-85
M2.5x4

09-4417

M3x8

09-4413

09-4412

09-4422

PAGE 5




GBB7-85(A)
¥ M4x8

09-4403

09-4402

Table (A)

09-4423

09-4408)\ | . [09-4412 @’ -

GBG68-85(A) _ LTS |
09-4409h 2% 109-4411] P , air- a6
i ]

_ GBET-85(A) Ty G
oo 18 Cun gt ~00-450D  C cammasm
M3x4 igeasms(m
M3xd
09-4518 094519 G9-4508
09-4523 i § cBe7-85(A)
09-4520) (09-4521 ® " Max25
GB89B-86
09-452 g4 PAGE 6

C




GB99-86
S M4x8

E P'45 F ?GBhﬁzzs(A)
TPF-45 -

.
09-4508
D

A

= Det™ )
o e O 2w
(GB896-86 a |
S
't‘

@, - Iﬂ\
T | e

M2x4
09-4518) "I

M3x4
09-4408},

09-4412
09-4409

GBB7-85(A)
M3x6

09-4410

GB68-85(A)

09-4411
09-4413

£ GB67-85(A)

o~
7,
o

2.\, GB896-86
G o

7




EP-42F/ EP-42S/ EP-45F/ TPF-42/ TPF-45 SPARE PARTS LIST

Page 1

FZINO. | E5/Code# 44K Parts Name EP-42F | EP-42S | EP-45F

09-4001 HF-7K 42F [H G Operation identification plate 1

09-4002 0-026 42F 45 5% Right side cover 1

09-4003 0-025 42F /86 5% Left side cover 1 1

09-4004 /N Setting key(blue) 5 6 11

09-4005 [R F s (HEfD) Start key(orange) 1 1 1
[ 28 (S(0) Start key(green) 1 1 1

09-4006 42F-EPHL 42F 2L R KEY board 1

09-4007 HF-8K 42STHI Y Operation identification plate 1

09-4008 0-026-1 42S 4 5T Right side cover 1

09-4009 | 42S-EPHL A2SE BRI KEY board 1

09-4010 HF-13K A5F i G Operation identification plate 1

09-4011 ASFA 5% Right side cover 1

09-4012 45F /¥ 5% Left side cover 1

09-4013 | 42F-EPHL ASFZL R KEY board 1




Page 2

FZINO. | E5/Code# FLZ Parts Name EP-42F | EP-42S | EP-45F
09-4101 4-016 Je A R Lift return spring 2 2 2
09-4102 0-021 Gl R 28 Bearing holder 4 4 4
09-4103 0-022 Bl R 2 Bearing holder washer 2 2 2
09-4104 | 0-002Right P R AR A F roller holder (R) 1 1 1
09-4105 3-002 HEARFEAR G roller bush 2 2 2
09-4106 4-016 AR RS by Holder roller spring 2 2 2
09-4107 4-015 PEYR R by 3 roller spring 2 2 2
09-4108 2-026 B it Center roller pulley 1 1 1
09-4109 0-006 DA Lift cam spring lever 2 2 2
09-4110 4-013 LIZE Lift cam 2 2 2
09-4111 2-010 EarsEhel| Paper feed puller center 1 1 1
09-4112 3-004 N i RPN Paper feed gear A'ssy 1 1 1
09-4113 2-013 EYE R S Paper ejection pullet center 1 1 1
09-4114 3-003 YRR - ANA Idler pulley for paper feed 1 1 1
09-4115 3-005-1 HEARH £ Bush 2 2 2
09-4116 4-002 AR Speed reduction gear 3 3 3
09-4117 2-022 T PEM Roller moving shaft 2 2 2
09-4118 7626 Bearing with snap 626 4 4 4
09-4119 4-007 BEACI R Holder roller 2 2 2
09-4120 4-008 HEAR /NI F roller 1 1 1
09-4121 1-013 HEAR F AR Intercepter 1 1 1
09-4122 4-019 HEAR F R AR $ 2% Intercepter spring 2 2 2
09-4123 B #6900 Bearing with snap 6900 ZNR 2 2 2
09-4124 0-001-1 WF () Lift cam lever left 1 1 1
0-001-2 WF (4D Lift cam lever Right 1 1 1
09-4125 4-012 F R EE Center roller 1 1 1
09-4126 0-020 P! Guide fitting angle 8 8 8
09-4127 1-002 HH 4R Paper ejection lower guide 1 1 1
09-4128 2-012 Wz 4k dh Paper ejection shaft 1 1 1
09-4129 4-011 WY - /) Lower paper ejection roller 4 4 4
09-4130 2-023 ST (R Lower paper ejection roller 1 1 1
09-4131 HH 4 52 A Paper feed conveying belt 2 2 2
09-4132 0-002Left LR RE I F roller holder (L) 1 1 1




Page 3

FZINO. | E5/Code# T4 Parts Name EP-42F | EP-42S | EP-45F
09-4201 0-007 SOb PR Clutch bracket 1 1 1
09-4202 4-006 e R Paper feed gear 1 1 1
09-4203 3-001 A AREhE Sintered metal 2 2 2
09-4204 EP-33C e Paper feed clutch 1 1 1
09-4205 2-021 e | Clutch shaft 1 1 1
09-4206 FPE 1 2X10 Spring 2X10 1 1 1
09-4207 3-001 A AREhE Clutch bush 2 2 2
09-4208 3-005-2 P B Paper guide bush 2 2 2
09-4209 2-001 1 5% B AT Paper guide knob 2 2 2
09-4210 1-011 AR 6 /e Paper guide (left) 1 1 1
09-4211 1-010 AR 564 Paper guide (right) 1 1 1
09-4212 ITREIT R (Bke2) Microswitch 1 1 1
09-4213 i Brake rubber 1 1 1
09-4214 1-005 f&éf‘%)yi Paper feed table 1 1

1-005-1 ASFHESLH Paper feed table 1
09-4215 4-001 DEEE Guide 2 2 2
09-4216 5-001 WA B Rack plate 2
09-4217 5-002 AR Rack holder 2
09-4218 5-003 VATSEIE Slide gear wheel 1
09-4219 6-001 Zik%e Paper guide slide gear 1
09-4220 1-007 HEAUAR AL Paper feed table tray 1 1 1
09-4221 6-002 YR 4% Plastic Rack 2
09-4222 EPHL-CX1 HE 2GR A8 R Paper detection board A'ssy 1
09-4223 5-004 PAR Photograph sensor lever 1
09-4224 1-019 FLAC AR Paper feed plate 1 1 1
09-4225 HS-01 FE 4% T S Paper feed label 1 1 1
09-4226 HS-02 AR R THI Gauge for paper guide 1 1 1
09-4227 2-006 HERR b Paper feed table shaft 1 1 1
09-4228 2-028 P AE Slant adjustment knob 1 1 1
09-4229 2-029 8 455 Paper feed slant adjuster 1 1 1
09-4230 HPE E2.5X14 Cylindrical Shaw 2.5X14 1 1 1
09-4231 2-015 pERIR Paper ejection roller shaft 1 1 1
09-4232 4-010 JEEIRPN Paper ejection roller 2 2 2
09-4233 EPHL-G1 O (D Paper feed sensor(white) 1 1 1
09-4234 5-001 E il Static eliminator 1 1 1
09-4235 0-011 JEEEE] Guide U paper ejection 1 1 1
09-4236 0-009-1 IE AT Separator shaft 1 1 1
09-4237 0-012 7 4% 34 Separator spacer 1 1 1
09-4238 0-014 W A H L Separator holder 1 1 1
09-4239 0-013 W 4% 3 Paper separator 1 1 1
09-4240 W A5 5 Lower paper guide A'ssy 1 1 1
09-4241 1-008 PUEAYT Photo sensor mounting tray 1 1 1
09-4242 0-005 it L 2 Light-intercepting sensor 1 1 1
09-4243 EPHL-G2 aOEH R Paper feed sensor(black) 1 1 1




09-4244 2-002 P AR Paper feed shaft 1 1 1
09-4245 4-005 PG Paper feed bearing 1 1 1
09-4246 4-014 PEYREE 3 Paper feed shaft spring 1 1 1
09-4247 4-003 AR Paper feed roller 3 3 3
09-4248 4-004 B4t E Paper feed rubber roller 3 3 3
09-4249 1-017 b diR Safety cover 1 1 1
09-4250 1-012 HEAR F aE AR Upper paper guide 1 1 1
09-4251 2-004 i A Safety cover shaft 1 1 1
09-4252 0-024 AT REFF I Rtk Sensor plate 1 1 1
09-4253 0-018 AT RE TG Sensor holder 1 1 1
09-4254 ATREFF S Paper feed sensor 1 1 1
09-4255 0-003 FRTEAR Spring hook 2 2 2
09-4256 0-010 S NEAT Table lever A'ssy 1 1 1
09-4257 4-021 S WV Fr Table spring 1 1 1
09-4258 0-019 PERR Paper feed table lever 1 1 1
09-4259 3-006 PEN & Table lever bush 1 1 1
09-4260 2-008 T A% 1 2 Paper feed table lever holder 1 1 1
09-4261 2-008 AR E Table lever holder 1 1 1
09-4262 4-018 Ve b 3 Paper feed table level Spring 1 1 1
09-4263 TR CBRAD Micro switch 1 1 1
09-4264 4-020 6 AR HIR vy 3 Separator spring 1 1 1




Page 4

FZINO. | E5/Code# T4 Parts Name EP-42F | EP-42S | EP-45F
09-4301 0-023 ASF55 A Left side plate 1
09-4301-1 0-023-1 SR Left side plate 1 1

09-4302 | EPHL-DX3 N IR gRR S Table control board harness 2
09-4303 B Rubber bush 4 4 4
09-4304 0-017 N EEH Paper ejection lower guide 1 1 1
09-4305 1-023 TFERR Paper ejection table 1 1 1
09-4306 | EPHL-DZB FURILA%8 Tl £k B AR Motor control PCB 1 1 1
09-4307 T o By Switching Power supply 1 1 1
09-4308 0-004-Z YA Shutter plate A'ssy 1 1 1
09-4309 EPHL-CX2 EE 1N B B e Built-in photo sensor 1 1 1
09-4310 T B AL Paper feed motor with harness 1 1 1
09-4311 0-005-Z EEV IR Motor plate 1 1 1
09-4312 0-024 FRA Right side plate 1 1 1
09-4313 1L s Belt 1 1 1
09-4314 2-003 FHHLES Motor pulley 4 4 4
09-4315 R T Rubber leg 1 1
09-4316 1-003-0 % A Rubber leg table 1 1 1
09-4317 YR IT % Power switch 1 1 1
09-4318 PRV 28 4 R Power socket 1 1 1
09-4319 PR £ Power cord 1 1 1
09-4320 HLAL110V/220V Main motor 1 1 1
09-4321 HHL2%2.5uF Capacitor 1 1 1
09-4322 AR s 78 transformer 1 1 1
09-4323 1-003 A2F i Rubber leg table 1




Page 5

FEINO. | EM5/Code# L FR Parts Name EP-42F | EP-42S | EP-45F
09-4401 0-016 RO R Stopper plate 1/1 1/1 1/1
B R Stopper cushion rubber 2/2 2/2
09-4403 0-023 X7 THAR Push plate 1/0 1/0
09-4404 HS-03 AETNNEGS) folding position gauge(large) 1/0 1/0
09-4405 HS-05 — AR T Hand caution label 1/1 1/1
09-4406 1-016 &AL Upper table A 1/0 1/0
09-4407 HS-06 F5 71~ ) s Instruction label 1/1 1/1
09-4408 4-009-1 JE W ih A Halfnut spring 1/1 1/1
09-4409 4-009 BT R Half nut 1/1 1/1
09-4410 2-019 R ROK Screw bearing 2/2 2/2
09-4411 [T 1Y M2.5X10 Cylindrical Shaw 2.5X10 1/1 1/1
09-4412 2-017 TR Halfnut lever coller 1/1 1/1
09-4413 0-015 R R Halfnut lever 1/1 1/1
09-4414 2-016 g EIE T b Stopper slider 1/1 1/1
09-4415 1-015 AR R Lower table A 1/0 1/0
09-4416 2-027 K22 Table A screw 1/0 1/0
09-4417 TR Y T4 Table fine adjustment knob 1/1 1/1
09-4418 HS-04 ZI RN k) folding position gauge(small) 0/1 0/1
09-4419 HS-07 AR T G Roller caution label 0/3 0/3
09-4420 1-022 AR AR Upper table B 0/1 0/1
09-4421 1-021 R4 E IR Lower table B 0/1 0/1
09-4422 2-027(2) o 22 kT Table B screw 0/1 0/1
09-4423 IERLE] Canoe clip 2/2 2/2




Page 6

FZINO. | E5/Code# T4 Parts Name EP-42F | EP-42S | EP-45F
09-4501 HS-03-F ASF Z) B i 5 folding position gauge(long) 1
09-4502 6-007 KGR Sb 5T | Table A cover (top) 1
09-4503 1-016-F JRARIEAR (KD Upper table A 1
09-4504 0-016-1 ASF | 4R 2 A7 AR Stopper plate 1
09-4505 1-015-F Fikae R (K Lower table A 1
09-4506 EPHL-CX3 A S E, Photocell 1
09-4507 5-005 i A S e 2 Photocell tray 1
09-4508 5-006 Zid Bl Idler center 1
09-4509 6-003 Z/N ik dler pulley 1
09-4510 | EP-46mm 46170 Jz Aty Timing belt 1
09-4511 6-005 Z/NEHLES Motor pulley 1
09-4512 5-007 Z/NHLHLZE Motor mounting plate 1
09-4513 Z/NELHL Small motor 1
09-4514 5-008 ATREFF o 4E Microswitch bracket 1
09-4515 TREFFE Micro switch 1
09-4516 | EP-52mm 52 AL J iy Timing belt 1
09-4517 6-004 22\ Stopper shatter 1
09-4518 2-016-1 | 45F Nl shig b Stopper slider 1
09-4519 5-010 ITFEFF e LH Microswitch bracket 1
09-4520 B 1 2X10 Cylindrical Shaw 2.5X10 1
09-4521 2-027-1F K2 4T Table A screw 1
09-4522 5-009 HESS Copper bush 1
09-4523 ek Screw bearing 1
09-4524 6-006 AT Table fine adjustment knob(large) 1
09-4525 EPHL-DX1 K gt S 4k Table A connecting wire 1
09-4526 6-008 KI5 T Table A cover (bottom) 1
09-4402 1 3 din Stopper cushion rubber 2
09-4403 0-023 X T THAR Push plate 1
09-4407 HS-06 YeomTHING Instruction label 1
09-4408 4-009-1 RBIIES R Halfnut spring 1
09-4409 4-009 JE WHiE R Half nut 1
09-4410 2-019 TR 4RE R K Screw bearing 1
09-4411 [A] #5 1Y M2.5X10 Cylindrical Shaw 2.5X10 1
09-4412 2-017 AR Halfnut lever coller 1
09-4413 0-015 AR AR Halfnut lever 1
09-4423 IR Canoe clip 2




Page 7

F5INO. | E{5/Code#t T2 FR Parts Name EP-42F | EP-42S | EP-45F
09-4601 HS-04-F ASFZI FE I folding position gauge(large) 1
09-4602 6-009 kR AR e Table B cover(top) 1
09-4603 1-022-F IR ENTECTN) Upper table B cover 1
09-4604 0-016-1 ASF N JRUARE AT Stopper plate 1
09-4605 1-021-F AR (R Lower table B 1
09-4606 6-010 MR AR AN N Table B cover(bottom) 1
09-4607 EPHL-DX2 SRR S 4k Table B connecting wire 1
09-4608 2-027-2F 22T Table B screw 1
09-4506 | EPHL-CX3 it 700 Sl P Photocell 1
09-4507 5-005 i A S H A Photocell tray 1
09-4508 5-006 Zid ek Idler center 1
09-4509 6-003 Z/hid e Idler pulley 1
09-4510 | EP-46mm A6 )0 B Timing belt 1
09-4511 6-005 Z/NHHLES Motor pulley 1
09-4512 5-007 Z/NHLHL 2R Motor mounting plate 1
09-4513 Z/NHLHL Small motor 1
09-4514 5-008 TR I Microswitch bracket 1
09-4515 ITREFF IR Micro switch 1
09-4516 EP-52mm 52[7) 30 p iy Timing belt 1
09-4517 6-004 2}t Stopper screw gear 1
09-4518 2-016-1 | 45F Fig4Cia it Stopper slider 1
09-4519 5-010 ATREFF o 4m Microswitch bracket 1
09-4520 HPE 1 2X10 Cylindrical Shaw 2.5X10 1
09-4521 2-027-1F K22 FF Table B screw 1
09-4522 5-009 s Copper bush 1
09-4523 P4 e Screw bearing 1
09-4524 6-006 iRl Table fine adjustment knob(large) 1
09-4402 BRI Stopper cushion rubber 2
09-4403 0-023 XF 4T AR Push plate 1
09-4407 HS-06 F5 71~ ] s Instruction label 1
09-4408 4-009-1 JE s A 5 Halfnut spring 1
09-4409 4-009 J& JeBETE R Half nut 1
09-4410 2-019 TgE R K Screw bearing 1
09-4411 4 14 M2.5X10 Cylindrical Shaw 2.5X10 1
09-4412 2-017 TR Halfnut lever coller 1
09-4413 0-015 B EINT R Halfnut lever 1
09-4423 SARLET Canoe clip 2




	EP-42F,EP-42S, EP-45F SPARE PARTS LIST-1.PDF
	EP-42F,EP-42S, EP-45F SPARE PARTS LIST-2.pdf



